

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9572/2008

LIC OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KEDARESWAR CHAKRABORTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 2, 7, 9, 13 to 15, 17, 25, 28, 31 to 33, 39 and 41 have been served but there is no appearance for them. Await service of notice on the remaining respondents. Respondent No. 1 has already appeared and filed counter affidavit.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish the correct and latest address of unserved respondents.

List the matter on 25.2.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar